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IN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
NW/S Leeds Avenue, 90’ NE

centerline of Maiden Choice Lane * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
13th Election District

1st Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4616 Leeds Avenue)

* CASE NO. 01-481-X
Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks, Inc.

Petitioners *
ok ok % sk ok o ok ok ok ok ok %k

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Special
Exception filed by the legal owners of the subject property, the Arbutus Auto Painting &
Bodyworks, Inc. The special exception request in this case involves property located at 4616
Leeds Avenue in the Arbutus area of Baltimore County. The subject property is zoned BL.. The
special exception request is to permit a service garage use on the subject property.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the special exception request were Richard Greene,
owner of the property, Herbert Malmud, professional engineer who prepared the site plan of the
property and Michael Tanczyn, attorney at law, representing the Petitioners. There were no
protestants or others in attendance.

Testimony and evidence indicated that the property, which is the subject of this special
exception request, consists of 0.51 acres, more or less, zoned BL. The subject property is located
on the northwest comet of the intersection of Maiden Choice Lane and Leeds Avenue in
Arbutus. The property is improved with a one-story, brick and block building. The property
around the subject building is utilized by the Petitioners for the storage of automobiles awaiting
repair. In addition, the Petitioners store limousines on the property which also require a service

garage designation. The building itself is used as offices by the Petitionets. In order to continue
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to use the subject property for the storage of automobiles awaiting repair, as well as the storage
of the limousines on the property, the special exception request is necessary.

It is clear the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations permits the Petitioners’ use in a BL
zone by special exception. It is equally clear that the proposed use is not detrimental to the
primaty uses in the vicinity, Therefore, it must be determined if the conditions as delineated in
Section 502.1 are satisfied.

The Petitioners had the burden of adducing testimony and evidence which shows that the
use meets the prescribed standards and requirements set forth in Section 502.1 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations. The Petitioners have shown that the use is conducted without real
detriment to the neighborhood and does not adversely affect the public interest. The facts and
circumstances do not show that the use at this particular location described by Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1 has any adverse impact above and beyond that inherently associated with such a

special exception use, irrespective of its location within the zone. Schultz v. Pritts, 432 A.2d

1319 (1981).

The use is not detrimental to the health, safety, or general welfare of the locality, nor tends
to create congestion in roads, streets, or alleys therein, nor is it inconsistent with the purposes of
the property’s zoning classification, nor in any other way inconsistent with the spirit and intent of
the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertising, posting of the property, and public hearing on this Petition
held, and for the reasons given above, the relief request in the special exception shall be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED this _lé“éiay of July, 2001, by this Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ Special Exception Request, pursuant to Section 230.13 of the



Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.),to permit a service garage use on the subject
property, be and is hereby APPROVED.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty

(30) days of the date of this Order.

\ sl lifooco

TIMOTHY M.KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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£ ' Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

247\ ‘
L K Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

%*W Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
S 28 410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

July 13, 2001

Michael P, Tanczyn, Esquire

Law Offices of Michael P. Tanczyn, P.A.
606 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 106
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
Case No. 01-481-X
Property: 4616 Leeds Avenue

Dear Mr. Tanczyn:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The Petition for
Special Exception has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that any
party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the Office of
Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information concerning filing
an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\//wﬁéq AT

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj

Enclosure

¢: Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks, Inc. Herbert Malmud & Assoc., Inc.
¢/o Richard L. Greene, Jr. 100 Church Lane
4621 Leeds Avenue Baltimore, MD 21208

Baltimore, MD 21229

‘%{g Census 2000 ‘% For You, For Baltimore County ‘h% Census 2000 =
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Petiflon for Specfil Exception

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

4616 Leeds Avenue
Balto., MD 21229

for the property located at

which is presently zoned __ BL
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legs
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s described in the description and plat attached heretc anc
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Exception under the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County, to use the
herein described property for

A service garage pursuant to BAltimore County Zeoning Regulation 230.13

in a BL Zone.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

i/We do solemnily declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, that |/we are tha legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks, In«

Name - Type or Print Name - TyW '/%\—

Signature Signature ,
Racuped L. GReewd TR omey
Address Teiephone No. Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
P}gdrise . Talephone No.
Michael P. Tanczyn, Esq. attimore MD 21229
Nan&e&T pe opPrint_ . , City State Zip Code
, 2 Al \cf-(“\‘/?g“\/ Representative to be Contacted:
ure
fices of Michael P. Tanczyn, P.A. Herbert Malmud & Assoc., Inc.
any Name
Baltimore Ave., Ste. 106 410-296-8823?00 Church Lane 410-653-9511
S8 " Telephone No. Addriss \ Telephone No.
Yuson MD 21204 Baltimore MD 21208
State ' Zip Gode City State Zip Code
S OFFICE USE ONLY
AN >< ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
ise No, O\V-ED1- UNAVAILABLE FOR HEARING
Reviewed By (A Date ‘5“'/ /oy

RS 0915198



H. MALMUD & ASSOCIATES, INC.
100 CHURCH LANE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

TELEPHONE 410 653-9511

ZONING DESCRIPTION 1A
4616 LEEDS AVENUE
13™ ELECTION DISTRICT
1°" COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

" BEGINNING ON THE NORTHWEST SIDE OF LEEDS AVENUE, 40 FEET WIDE AT A
DISTANCE OF 87 FEET NORTHEASTERLY FROM THE FROM THE CENTER OF MAIDEN CHOICE
LANE, THENCE BINDING ON LEEDS AVENUE:

(1) NORTH 23 DEGREES 08’ 30” EAST 145.34 FEET, THENCE LEAVING LEEDS
AVENUE AND RUNNING THE THREE (3) FOLLOWING COURES AND DISTANCES;

(2) NORTH 64 DEGREES 56’ 59 WEST 180.46 FEET,

(3) SOUTH 01 DEGREES 43’ 40” WEST 162.62 FEET AND,

(4) SOUTH 66 DEGREES 52” 44” EAST 120.99 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

* CONTAINING 0.51 OF AN ACRE OF LAND, MORE OR LESS.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR ZONING PURPOSES ONLY AND NOT FOR THE
CONVEYANCE OF TITLE.

HERBERT MALMUD
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR
MARYLAND # 7558

APRIL 19, 20001

FILE: Arbutus Auto Leeds Ave



NOTICE OF ZONING
HEARING

Tﬁe Zoning Gefnrnlssioner'

of Balimore CGounty, - by
authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulatons” of Balt-
more County wil hold. a

public hearing -in Towson. .

Maryiand on the properly
identified hereln as follows:

Case: #01-481-X

4616 Leeds Avenue

NW/S Leeds Avenue, 90" NE
centerline  Maiden Cheice

Lane .

13th Election Digtrict

1st Countilmanic District
L.egal Qwner{s): Righard L.
Gresnd Jr., Arbutus Auto
Painfing & Bodyworks
.Special Exception: to per-
mit'a servica-garage. .
Hearing: Tuesday, July 10,
2001 at 2:00 p.m. in Room
407, County Courts Build-
ing, 401 Bogley Avenue.

" LAWRENGE E. SCHMIDT *
Zoning Commissioper for
Baltimore County

NOTES: (1) Hearngs are
Handicapped Actassible, for
special  accommodations
Please Contact the Zoning
Commissioner's Office at
(410} 887-4386. .

{2) For jnformation con-

cerning ihe File andfor’

_Hearing, Contact the Zoning
Review Office at {410) 887-

3391, ' _
JT/8/780 June 26 (477429

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

& ';18} [ 200
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published
in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md,,

once in each of ‘ sticcessive weeks, the first publication appearing

on @J;XOJ 200

)ﬁ The Jeffersonian

i Arbutus Times

[ Catonsville Times

[ Towson Times

(3 Owings Mills Times
[ NE Booster/Reporter
[ North County News

N itting.,

LEGAL ADVERTISING
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CERTIFICATE OF RgpSTING

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Managceinent
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties ot‘pcuury that the necessary SIgn(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

# Q1519 <4621 AnD #4@rcp LEEDS

TiMOoTHNY C.

RE: C.lscNU Ol &f}g(fl,;_QL_q'_&[tx_

Petitioner/Developer:
Eon B 37, ArD
Rienann L .Gneenve , IR,

Date of Hearing/Closing: JuLy 10, 260

-

The sign(s) were posted on

996
cert.doc

Ju:uu 23, 200

( Month, Day, Year) e

Sincercely,

Sém uu&&)n Imﬁ-k

(Signature of Sign Poster and Datc)

CT?A)Z_L/.\:\(D E. \ /YOCJ/'J &

(Printed Namc) it
SezsRyErsod; Coe ¢ & L

i (Address)

’bﬂhf//w(f)/{(_ /140 2/775

(City, State, le Code)
(Qi0) 242-62675
y(Telephone Number)
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Director's Office
Baltimore County - County Office Building

. [11 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204
Development Management 410-887-3353

Fax: 410-887-5708

June 6, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Gommissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-481-X

4616 Leeds Avenue

NW/S Leeds Avenue, 90' NE centerline Maiden Choice Lane

13" Election District ~ 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Richard L Greene Jr, Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks

Special Exception to permit a service garage.

HEARING: Tuesday, July 10, 2001 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue :

Arnold Jablon ¢YZ
Director

C: Michael P Tanczyn, Esq., 606 Baltimore Avenue, Ste 106, Towson 21204
Richard L Greene Jr, 4621 Leeds Avenue, Baltimore 21229
Herbert Malmud & Assoc, inc, 100 Church Lane, Baltimore 21208

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY MONDAY, JUNE 25, 2001.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDIGAPPED ACCESSIBLE: FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
. PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386,
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

Printed with Seybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, June 26, 2001 Issue ~ Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Michael P Tanczyn, Esquire 410 296-8823
606 Baltimore Avenue
Suite 106
Towson MD 21204

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-481-X

4616 Leeds Avenue

NW/S Leeds Avenue, 90' NE centerline Maiden Choice Lane

138" Election District - 1% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Richard L Greene Jr, Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks

Special Exception to permit a service garage.

HEARING: Tuesday, July 10, 2001 at 2:00 p.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenu:e

G EH et —

awvrence B. Schmidgt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT GD%
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S
OFFICE AT 410-887-43886.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONGCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 5, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For May 29, 2001
Item 481

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

This site is located in a 100-year flood plain area. Any development work shall not
increase the extent of the flood plain on neighboring properties.

No new buildings or additions shall be constructed in any riverine flood plain.

Reconstruction or repair of existing buildings shall be governed by Section 103.0,
“Existing Structures” or 120.0, “Unsafe Structures” as applicable.

RWB:HIO:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-5-29-200]-ITEM 481-652001.doc
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

June 5, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF May 21, 2001
Item No.: 462, 475, 476, 480, 481, 006

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

4, The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operation.

5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the -
National Fire Protection Association Standard No. 101 "Life
Safety Code", 1994 edition prior to occupancy.

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.mmd.us

% Printed with Scybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: June 12, 2001
Department of Permits and _ L
Development Management TR PN

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III ' ]
Director, Office of Planning JIN T3

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-480 & 01-481

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to
offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: e

section Chiet: (e iy M/ T
/ /2

AFK/IL-MAC

WNCE_NWAVOLWWORKGRPS\DEVREWVZAC\nocomment.doc
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * BEFORE THE
4616 Leeds Avenue, NW/S Leeds Ave,
90" NE of ¢/l Maiden Choice Ln * ZONING COMMISSIONER
13th Election District, 1st Councilmanic
#* FOR
Legal Owner: Arbutus Auto Painting and Bodyworks,
Ine. * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
® Case No. 01-481-X
# * | ] * # * * * L * ® * ¥ *
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be
sent of any hearing dates or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final
Order. All parties should copy People’s Counsel on all correspondence sent/ documentation filed in the

case.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Coungel for Baltimore County

WQ&SM

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 4th day of June, 2001 a copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance
was mailed to Michael P, Tanczyn, Esq., 606 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 106, Towson, MD 21204, attorney for

Petitioner(s).

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN



LT ® 4016 o 5Je /o

Intake Planner ‘Date Assigned

DROP-OFF PETITIONS
PROCESSING CHECK-OFF

[ ] Two Questions Answered on Cover Sheet:
Any previous reviews in the zoning office? % )
Any current building or zoning violations on site? — u@ SIS

[] Peti'ti/on Form Matches Plat in these areas:
Address
/~ Zoning
Legal Owner(s)
Contract Purchaser(s)
Regquest (if listed on plat)

-

D Petition Form (must be current PDM form) is Complete:

Request:
_/gection Numbers

-~ Correct Wording (must relate to the code, especially floodplain and historical standard
wording. Variances must include the request in lieu of the required code quantities.
Hardship/Practical Difficuity Reasons

Legal Owner/Contract Purchaser:
Signatures (originals) / ‘@‘Q(
Printed/Typed Name and Title (if company)
ttorney (if incorporated)

Iz/ \/gignaturelAddresslT elephone Number of Attorney
Cc

orrect Number of Petition Forms, Descriptions and Plats

ﬁ ;00 Scale Zoning Map
@/Check: Amount Correct? Signed?

ZAC Plat Information: -
L] Location (by Carl) _ AN w/;, Leels He. 20 £ NE Cc*w?L‘«tﬂ uQ
ZM&M_:_/@H f E_hul?.‘g aque
Zoning: Acreage: Previous Hearing Listed With Decision
Election District ____ Councilmanic District Case #
Check to See if the Subject Site or Request is:
CBCA
Flioodplain
Elderly
Historical
Pawn Shop
Helicopter
*If Yes, Print Special Handling Category Here
*If No, Print No

\ item Number Assigned Date Accepted for Filing



ZONING HEARING FILE INTERNAL CHECKLIST

Dale Comp!e(ed/!nf(."a!g

b-|-o|

b-1-9f
b-(-o)

CDZ

Zoning Case No. O/__,L/}? | - X

PREPARE HEARING FILE (put case number on all papers; hole punch and place

appropriately; put label and case number on folder: complete information on stamp on
front of folder)

DETERMINE HEARING DATE (schedule within 45 days of filing, post and advertise
at least 15 days prior to hearing)

TYPE HEARING NOTICE AND ADVERTISING NOTICE (lype according to
sample, taking billing information for advertising from advertising form in file: make
appropriate copies; mail original and copies of hearing nolice, place original advertising
notice in Patuxent's .box: file copies of both notices in hearing file, updale ZAC in
computer for hearing date, time and place)

UPDATE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S HEARING CALENDAR (keep original in
‘red” folder: mail copy to zoning commissioner's office)

COMPLETE FILE {write hearing date, time, and room on front of hearing folder, fite in
numerical order in cabinet hext to copier untl it g pulled for sending o zoning
commissioner's office)

POSTPONEMENTS (type postponement letter. make appropriate copies, mail original
and copies; send COpY to zoning commissioner, file copy in hearing file, update hearing
catendar and ZAC in computer)

RESCHEDULING (determine hearing date, type letter confirming new date: make
appropriate copies: mail original and copies: file Copy in hearing file; update hearing
calendar and ZAC in computer; refile hearing folder)

INDEX CARDS (prepare index cards, according lo sample: file cards in cabinet)

¢ Zg
ADVERTISING/POSTING CE TIFICATES (check off on fron of hearing file; put
certificates in file)

COMMENTS (check off agency comments received on front of hearing fite, make
copies; type comments letter; mail ariginal to petitioner. file copy in hearing file)



' - LAW OFFICES .

MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A.
Suite 106 « 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Phone: (410) 206-8823 « (410)296-8824 + Fax: (410) 296-8827 L

May 11, 2001

Baltimore County Department of Permits and
Development Management

Attn: Mr. Lloyd Moxley

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Special Exception Petitions — 4616 Leeds Ave. & 4619 — 4621 Leeds Ave.. Balto, MD 21229

Dear Mr. Moxley:

Following our conversation, the purpose of this letter is to confirm that 4616 Leeds Avenue
is subject to Code Enforcement Citation No. 01-0682 now pending for 4616 Leeds Avenue charging
operation of a service garage without a Special Exception Hearing. That matter has been continued
at our request by the Code Enforcement Officer for a period of time to allow the filing and hearing
of a Special Exception Petition.

There are no other Code Enforcement Citations affecting these properties of which [ am
aware at the present time. I understand that upon receipt of this information and the supplemental
information on the Petition which I have provided, that this matter will now be set for hearing. Please
advise us of any hearing dates.

Thank you for your courtesy in this matter.

Very truly youts,
Michael P. Tanczyr?éﬁji/re

MPT/gr

cc:  Arbutus Auto Painting and Body Works, Inc.



.ALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN.
INTEROEFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: June 6, 2001

TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor

FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement

SUBJECT:  Item No.: 481 (01-481-X)
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Arbutus Aut Painting & Bodyworks & Richard 1. Greene, Jr.
Property Address: 4616 Leeds Avenue
Location Description: NW/S Leeds Avenue, 90’ NE of centerline Maiden Choice Lane

VIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No.: 01-0682
Defendants. Arbutus Auto Painting & Body Works, Inc.

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to
the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner's Office:

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer's report and notes
State Tax Assessment printout

Correction Notice

Citation and Proof of Service

Site Plan

Letter from Michael Tanczyn, Esquire (dated 3/7/01)

Letter from Herbert Malmud (dated 3/13/C1)

Letter from Michael Tanczyn, Esquire (dated 4/30/01)

Letter from Michael Tanczyn, Esquire (dated 5/8/01)

Letter from Kitty Popelarski (dated 5/15/01)

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner's order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action may be taken relative to the violation
case.

RSW/scj

¢: Code Enforcement Officer D. Thompson
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COMPLAINT

vocation:_ Mol LE=pe Pye

ZIP CODE:__)1QNT pist:

COMPLAINANT
BLo. PHONE # (H) W)

ADDRESS:_ DVOE TO  DRC, REQUEST (021201 B ZIP CODE:
PROBLEM:_SERVICE GARAGE —Np SPECIAL. ExCEpTION

IS THIS A RENTAL UNIT? YES NO

IF YES, IS THIS SECTION 82  YES NO

OWNER/TENANT —

INFORMATION:

TAX ACCOUNT #:___ | DA O0onNsD ZONING: [, L .
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UP@\TE/MESSAGE FOg 1

Date: \E'/S/ L |

Time:

a.m.
Inspector: &UW\A;EP

Case Number:  __ O]= ((R2,
Address: Hlolle oorls (hue YN

p.m.

Comments: _Ho;um)'\m, QZ / - hoast
T AR A e dondost. | u,m@,

Jﬁ‘»ﬁ@x@, %&QF_M/{NJ

Ib}u 7//%/}01 o a&\ifpmxjmw

ENTERED INTO AS400



Case Entry/Update Mode . . . . : CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . . . . : PDLVOCGOL
Dt Rec: 2162001 1Intake: THCMPSCN, D Act: Case #: 01-0682
Insp: THOMPSCON, D Insp Grp: ENF Insp Area: 9 Tax Acct: 1323000450
Address: 4616 LEEDS AVE Apt #: Zip: 21223

Problem Descript.: SERVICE GARAGE, NC SPECIAL EXCEPTION

Complalnant Name (Last): BALTO CO (First):

Complainant Addr: L .
Complainant City: State: _ Zip:

Complainant Phone {H): (W) :

Date of Reinspection: 7082001 Date Closed: Delete Code (P): _
F3=Exit Tb=Refresh Fé=Select format

F9=Insert Fi0=Entry Fll=Change



Case Entry/Update Mode . . . . CHANGE
Format . . . . : CASREC File . . . . : PDLVO001

Notes: 2/12/01, BALTO CO COMPL DUE TO DRC REQUEST (021201a), BLDG BEING USED
FOR LIMO BUSINESS (NIGHT ON THE TOWN 410 242-2929), NMUMEROUS LIMOS PARKED & K&J
TVg 410 242-5158 (TEE SHIRTS), APPROX 10 DAMAGED & DISABLED VEHS BEHIND BLDG -
REHIND OPEN FENCE — NO SCREENING, D THOMPSON W/M GAWEL. **%2/13/01, VISITED
SITE - SPOKE W/OWNER RICHARD GREENE QF ARBUTUS PAINTING & BODY WORKS WHC OWNS BU
SINESS ACROSS STREET, USES REAR OF PROP FOR STORAGE OF VEHS NEEDING REPAIRS,
ALSO LERSES SITE TO LIMO BUSINESS. *#*#*2/15/01, MET W/OWNER RICHARD GREEN - EXP
LAINED VIOLATION, WILL NEED A SX FOR CONTINUED USE FOR SERVICE GARAGE & LIMC BU

SINESS. ***3716/01, CORRECTION NOTICE MAILED, P/U 3/21/01, D THCMPSON.
**3/7/01-LETTER FROM MICHAEL TANCZYN ESQUIRE STATING HE HAS BEEN RETAINED BY ARB
UTUS AUTO PAINTING AND BODY WORKS. *kdkkewdk 3/23701 NO PETITION FIELD AS OF T

ODAY. ALSO NO APPT. MADE. CITATION ISSUED, P/U CN 4/7/01 FOR SERVICE (D.THOMPSON)
3/26/01 PUT ON DOCKET FOR 5/08/01 K.P.

§5/16/01 RESCHEDULED TO 7/12/01. SPOKE WITH MR. TANCZYN AND SENT CHANGE OF DATE
IETTER TO TANCZYN AND GREENE, JR. K.P.

F3=Exit FS=Refresh Fé=8elect format
FO=Insert F1l0=Entry Fll=Change
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' RAL001B
DATE: 02/12/2001 STANDARD ASSESSMENT INQUIRY (1)
TIME: 14:43:07
PROPERTY NG. DIST GROUP CLASS OCC. HISTORIC DEL  LOAD DATE
13 23 000450 13 2-3  06-00 N NO 01/08/01
ARBUTUS AUTO PAINTING & . DESC~1.. IMPSWS LEEDS AV
BODY WORKS INC DESC-2.. 50 N MAIDEN CHOICE LA
4621 LEEDS'AVE . PREMISE. 04616 LEEDS AVE
00000-0000

BALTIMORE MD 21229-5409 FORMER OWNER: WARREN EDWARD J
—————————— FCV wee—m————mme e meee— PHASED IN e mmmme e

PRIOR  PROPOSED CURR CURR PRIOR
LAND: 53, 430 53, 400 rCV ASSESS ASSESS
IMPV: 54,000 54,900  TOTAL.. 108,300 108, 300 43,200
TOTL: 107,430 108,300  PREF... 0 0 0
PREF: 0 0  CURT... 0 0 0
CURT: 0 0  EXEMPT. 0 0
DATE: 02/95 10/98
~~—— TAXABLE BASIS ---- FM DATE
01/02 ASSESS: 108,300 12/18/00
00/01 ASSESS: 43,200 06/01/00
99/00 ASSESS: 43,080 06/04/99

ENTER-INQUIRY2 PAI1~PRINT PF4-MENU PF5-QUIT PF7~CROSS REF

@} %j |
N @ham?t - \QI_Q,(}LQJ{C{; §7 >?j M. Crr
1205 Rowt Oue.
Pokks NAR%Y



: I R Code Inspections and Enforcemerc

B“jme County A County Office B- m\ng
Depa. .ment of Permits 7 ’

: - 111 West Chesapeance Avenuc
Development Managemeht Towson, MD 21204
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 ATSHQS  Plumbing Inspection: 4108873610
Building Inspection: 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 415887-3%C

——

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CORRECTION NOTICE

Citation/Case No. ' Property No.

Ol- ObY. A O00HS0 -

Namelk  [pae . RicHARD b GREENE JR - REG|gedr Memi]
BRAUTUS AUTO PANTING + 0D WORKS NG

NbAl LEEDS Dte. BATD. D Q1adT
Violation
Location: | Millp LEEDS BNE, BALTO . D NA5T

DID UNLAWEULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAYVS:

Address:

DUER j0L l0a. DA0.| HOSA SEavas”

he USE OF THIS PROPER™ FOR THE STORASE
_OF [MOTOR NERICLES ANDIOR PARTS THERSCE
FOR REPAIR. , REmuNERm”\oM) re (Hmansines)
0R SALE IS PROHIDITED , REMoVE ALl
MOTOR NEHIGLES PBNDIOR PARTS OR  ORTR N
N Specipl. 2 EXCEPTION.

YOU ARE HERERY ORDERED TC CORRECT THESE VIOLATION(S) ON OR BEFORE:

On or Before: ) Date Isued:
oxlatlol | aliklol :
FAILURE TO COMPLY] WITH THE DEADLINE STATED IS A MIfDEMﬂmon. A CONVICTION TOR A

EACH VIOLATION SUBJECTS YOU TO POTENTIAL FINES OF 3200, $500, OR §1200 PER DAY, JER
VIOLATION, DEPENDING ON VIOLATION, OR 90 DAYS IN JAIL, OR BOTH.

T T ONN B ’ﬁ-}OmPf:O' N ]

INSPECTOR: O&MQ_.QPQIXYM) ' ?

| STOP WORK NOTICE
PURSUANT TO INSPECTION OF THE FOREGOING VIOLATIONS, YOU SHALL CEASEALEL WORK }
UNTIL THE VIOLATIONS ARE CORRECTED AND/OR PROPER PERMITS OBTAINED. WORK (AN
RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMINT.
THESE CONDITIONS MUST BE CORRECTED NOT LATER THAN:

Not Later Than: ' Date bsued:

INSPECTOR:

AGENG




c | .

Code Inspections and ™* orecement

Baltimo  ounty . County Office Bu
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, MD 21204
Code Enforcement: 410-887-3351 K9S Plumbing Inspection: 410-887-3620
Building Inspection; 410-887-3953 Electrical Inspection: 410-887-3960

BALTIMORE COUNTY UNIFORM CODE ENFORCEMENT CITATION

SERVE ON RESIDENT AGENT, CORPORATE OFFICER, OWNER,TENANT, AS APPLICABLE

Citation/Case No. Property No. Zoning:
'_QL"'_O_@_%L | 2ANC00HS0 B.L.

Name(s) Ricdard L. GQEENEJG'Q.-RESIDEAT' AGENT
TS TING ~ PO (opre  INC.

[ HoAl Leeps Mg, Bamn o 91349

Violation
Location: HIQ I [Q l EEDS B._\[E E!B]m . mQ ;! I :fg:';ﬁ
Violation

Dates calialol T  anlaale)

BALTIMORE CO FQRMALLY CHARGES THAT TH ABOVE-NAMED PERSON(S) DID
UNLAWFULLY VIOLATE THE FOLLOWING BALTIMORE COUNTY LAWS OR REGULATIONS:

RLER. 101,103.1 420.1 YoSh "Giace Smyee’

Address:

OPERRTION OF A SERNICE GARAGE WITHOLT
B SPeninl EXCEPTION HEARING .

Pursuant to Section 1-8, Baltimore County Coqe, a civil penalty

has beent assessed, as a result of the violation cited herein, in $ f]gm . 0
the amount indicated:
A quasi-judicial hearing has been pre-scheduled in Room 118, Date, I
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland, for: \5_1 8 O ]
Time;~7
00 4. .
Citation must be served by: Dﬂtc:_h*‘ 11o |

I do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalty of perjury, that the conterts stated above are true
and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Print Name;

" Dowa _THomeson

Date, Inspector's Signature
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS AND INFORMATION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DEFEND

Print Name; Citation/Case No,:

Address:

Date Defendant's Signature

AGENCY



. o C.'&SE NO- OI _O(O%Q\J
DEPARTMENT &PERMIT S AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeske Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204
RICHARD L. Cresye TR - RES. ReenT
BALTIMORE COUNTY, Plaintiff, vs. AR LTS Bomp Po INTIN G oM IRKS T eiendant

Hearing Dare R—/l R/j O ] Issued Date _3) ) «QD)} o) ) Expiration Date J‘}/ | # O )

REQUEST FOR SERVICE

Please serve the attached process on the person shown.

ORDER FOR SERVICE

You are hereby commanded 1o serve the attached process and 1o make your return promptly on this Order if served. anz 7 rou
are unable to serve, you are (0 make your retum on this Order and retum the original process no {ater than the iast day Zilowing
the termination of the validity of the procass.

PROQF OF SERVICE
| hereby CERTIFY thar:
— ACiauon and all omc::r papers filed with it were served by restrictad delivery mail, rerurn card artached.
i A Citation and all other papers filed with it were served by personai delivery to BJQH[:\ED L . Né IS"EE‘:\(E' jG:Qﬂ.
am
EES- géEdT’ .on NG &5]0' . at ol 2% E-:‘
Title ‘ Date Time

[
Descriprion of defzndant: Race_LL; Sex M Height LL

9
Weight | S0 ‘Age Dl Other

ﬁ The premises at wers tosiaz,

[ was unable (o serve because

['solemnly affirm under the penaities of perjury that the contents of the foregoing paper are true 1o the Sest of Ty knewiedzae,
information, and belief, 1nd do further affirm that [ am a competent person over [8 years of age and not a panty fo e case.

Oﬁdo, %\L\ﬁﬁw

Signature
Address Telephone N‘p.
M. p.m,
Date Time

Rev 9/98
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- fb LAW OFFICES ¢
MICHAEL P, TANCZYN, P.A.
Suite 106 + 606 Baltimore Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Phone: (410) 296-8823 - (410) 296-8824 » Fax: (410) 296-8827

March 7, 2001

Baltimore County Code Enforcement
Attn: Ms. Donna Thompson, Inspector
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Re: Arbutus Auto Painting qnd Body Works, Inc. - Citation Case No. 01-0682

Dear Ms. Thompson:

Per your request, following is a letter of representation for your files. We have been retained
by Arbutus Auto Painting and Body Works to file a Special Exception in this matter. We have
prepared the Petition for Special Exception and as soon as the engineer completes his work, we will
file it.

If you have any questions concerning this, please do not hesitate to call me.

Very truly yours,

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire

MPT/gr

e e ey
cc: %’“ Arbutus Auto Painting and Body Works, Inc.

i
1
t
+
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H. MALMUD & ASSQCIATES, INC.
' 100 CHURCH LANE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

TELEPHONE 410 6539511
March 13, 2001
Mr. Richard Greene .
Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks, Inc.
4621 Lceds Avenue
Bajtimore, Maryland 21229 Via Fax 410242-0045

Re: Proposal: Special Exception Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks

Dear Mr. Greene:

We are pleased to prosent this proposal for a zoning varianee for th? above referenced site.

Our services shall include: research of records in Baltimore County and meetings with Baltimore County
representatives, field survey locations of the subject property, Special Exception Plat for the z0ning petition and

hearing, a zoning description, site photographs, color photo montage, displays for the zoning hearing and testimony
at the zoning hearing, ) ‘ i

The cost of these services shall be twenty eight hundred doltars ($ 2800.00).

Not included in these services: environmental studies, forest cor;hervation plan, storm water management
waiver of plan, water quality plan, landscape or any other type plan or study,

A retaiver of nine bundred fifty two dolars ($ 952.00) is requested with the acceptance of this proposal. If
this moots with your acceptance, please return one copy of this proposal with the requested retainer

Thank you.

rbert Malmud, President
H. Malmud & Associates, Tnc.

ACCEPTED: %/ /%4/

Signature
DATE; %A{A)/

tie: Proposal Acbutus Auto Zoning Varlancs

a1l
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| LAW OFFICES .
MICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A.
Suite 106 » 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 296-8823 « (410) 296-8824 * Fax: (410) 296-8827

April 30, 2001

Hand Delivered

The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore Couaty
‘Room 408, County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue ‘
Towson, MD 21204

Re: 3616, 4619 — 21 Leeds Avenue

Dear Mr. Commissioner:
Enclosed herewith for drop off filing for Special Exception you will find the following:

Three original signed Petitions for Special Exception.

Three sealed surveyor’s descriptions.

Twelve plats which accompany Petition for Special Exception

Please note that the 200 scale Zoning Map with the property outlined incorporated in the
vicinity map shown on the piat.

5.  OQur check for filing costs.

:{Lbjl\.)n—-

Please advise us of all hearing dates and forward us a receipt once you have processed this
Petition. Thank you very much for your assistance in this regard.

Very truly yours,

N K

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire

MPT/gr
Enclosures

- ¢¢: Richard Greene, Jr.
Herb Malmud & Associates, Inc.
Donna Thompson
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LAW OFFICES .
ICHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A,
Suite 106 « 606 Baltimore Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

!4102 296-8323 » (410) 296-8824 « Fax: (410) 296-8327

May 8 , 2001

Hand Delivered

The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Room 408, County Courts Building

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re: 4616, 4619 — 21 Leeds Avenue

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

Enclosed herewith for drop off filing for Special Exception you will find the following in
separate Petitions for 4616 Leeds Ave and 4619-4621 Leeds Ave:

s

5.

Three original signed Petitions for Special Exception.

Three sealed surveyor’s descriptions.

Twelve plats which accompany Petition for Special Exception

Please note that the 200 scale Zoning Map with the property outlined incorporated in the

vicinity map shown on the plat.
Our check for filing costs of $600 for 2 Petitions which we request be scheduled for

hearing together since they represent one common business operation.

Please advise us of all hearing dates and forward us a receipt once you have processed these
Petitions. Thank you very much for your assistance in this regard.

MPT/gr

Enclosures

Very truly yours,

WOIR T

Michael P. Tanczyn, Esquire

cc: Richard Greene, Jr.
Herb Malmud & Associates, Inc.
Donna Thompson
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*1 LAWOFEICRS . e
CHAEL P. TANCZYN, P.A. M 7 o\
Suite 106 « 606 Baltimore Avenue O W 9.

Towson, Maryland 21204 & AT
(410) 296-83823 » (410) 296-8824 « Fax: (410) 296-8827

May 8, 2001

Hand Delivered

The Honorable Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
Room 408, County Courts Building -

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Re: 4616, 4619 — 21 Leeds Avenue

Dear Mr. Commissioner:

Enclosed herewith for drop off filing for Special Exception you will find the following in
separate Petitions for 4616 Leeds Ave and 4619-4621 Leeds Ave:

Three original signed Petitions for Special Exception.
Three sealed swrveyor’s descriptions.
Twelve plats which accompany Petition for Special Exception
Please note that the 200 scale Zoning Map with the property outlined incorporated in the
vicinity map shown on the plat.

5. Our check for filing costs of $600 for 2 Petitions which we request be scheduled for
hearing together since they represent one commeon business operation.

:&Lﬁ[\)»—-—l

Please advise us of all hearing dates and forward us a receipt once you have processed these
T Tlmele srans wrams snch for your assistance in this regard.

lee?ﬁ‘é%akel%ank Ve iy yours

of Maryland

}LW 75»@% yig Eﬁ?ﬁ%,@m
X §43

701, \

{
AN L@{;L 0’( "
HNEE it g V1L 0] Toners



. | PR .Code Inspections and

_ ‘ Enforcement
Baltimore County =~ County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmenforce@co.ba.md.us
pdminspect@co.ba. md. us

May 15, 2001

Michael P, Tanczyn, P.A.
Suite 106

606 Baltimore Avenye
Towson, Md. 21204

Re: Case No. 01-0682, 4621 Leeds Avenue
Dear Mr. Tanczyn:

Please be advised that a Code Enforcement Hearing has been scheduled for
July 12, 2001 at 9:00 am. in Room 116 of the County Office Building,
11 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, The Hearing is based on a civil
citation issued with respect to certain violations concerning the above property. It is

important that you appear for the hearing and state your side of the case.

If you have any questions please contact [nspector Donna Thompson at
410-887-3951, voice mail 7295. ’

Sincerely,

v 7
&ff \/’f‘&m’
Kitty Popelarski

Code Enforcement

¢. Donna Thompson, Code Enforcement Inspector
Richard L. Greene Jr. Arbutus Auto Painting & Body Works Inc.

01-0682

e Census 2000 S For You, For Baltimore County : Census 2000 d
&% =y

Printed wilh Soybean Inx . .
an Hecycing Paper Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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PETITICN FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TC THE ZOMINC COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :

J P Y at R N e LT AT A 1 oov e .

T, or we,_-BQQQEE-EEE%ﬁ_EQQ-YEEBQQQSE? cwners. . _of the property
situare in Baltimore County and which is dascribed in the description and
olat atuvached nereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition fcr a Special
Aedailn

t
g3 irder Sectcion 300.7 of khe Zoning Regulations of Balrimore Ccunty,
armine whether or noet the Zoning Commissiocner and,/or Cepuky Z401A0gG

__for the sale ¢ used _autcmobiles apd to detrermise legal nonmconiaraing
__use for_sale of used automobiles for the premises known as hpgell Bros-.

Auto. Services, Inc. 4619-21 Leeds Avenue, Baltimere, Maryland.

See attached description

Property is to pe posted and advertised as prescribed by lening PR
Regulations. o oyl
1, Oor we, agree Lo pay expelises of above Speciral Hearing advertising, ‘
.., @Pestingy 'etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are
= o do bednd by the zoning regulaticns and restrictions of Balszizore County
= Liggted gursuant to the Zeoning Law fon Saltimdre County.
= - ! N 65
o= U . N — WA rn s CEEAC
=3 2 ot %, 7/
e T = 2 8 e —_ e B 27 i o 3 o 2 e F PP
— TR T Contra t Purchaser Cwner
- Vernon Appel-9200 Avondale Avenue
L 2 it .. Address.____.._._baltimoze, Md._ 2123
o Robert Appel-10325 H Malcolm Circle
b . Ly i [ __.._..-_...___ggglie_?ﬂillﬁ_;_ﬂﬁu_.?m?‘7
4 o
: s Atrermey 77 Protasrame's Abworany

" i} #paltimore, Maryland 21201

UP5ZID By the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_lax

St =

: _Decemher_:L1%&IS _, that the cubject matter of tnis petition DC
1s2d, as required by the Zoning Law of baltimore County, in two
ers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that

+ s posted, and that the sublic hearing be had before the zoning

T erar of Baloinmore County in Room 106, County SEfler Buildires Lo
= ., faleimnars County, 90 LS L= . 5 4 W dav of_ _Jazwwy. .. .- VI _ L

- I
o

el
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of Propacty

hﬁaran on the above petition and it aprearing thap by

wit}
. fOllowlng £inding of, facts. that in accordance
-,M"q)?’i{li@; Bl b A s AyA

Bgputy Zoning ( Comm:ssmner by Section 500.7 of the B‘Lillt‘r

and pub il

feason of the

1 the Power graated unto the

T At ey

M. ! O lOrc (...ounty Zuning Regu-
I_p_;i._ons_. it is hereby detezmined that _t_]:l_r‘___U_?_f‘__?__S_'fl_“_}'f_“}_ I‘L‘tlllf"tta-c! sl not be geed -
% meoental to the health, safety, and general welfare of the rumm-unt; and would by

e Y S oy . vt
e e e e e e e D et e m.

to approve the continuation of the “1se of ssid property for thy

oY eputy
\‘ ! I‘I‘ IS URDERED by the/ 2

oning Commissioner of Baltimere County t

--./erliduy of_January

;:- “-‘Lho Sgemal Hearing to approve the contiauation of the use of wa
\. nale of sed automobiles, and to determine legal nonconfq "ing

C ZOqulg DEPU nff;g
vl ﬂ
Pursuan< to the advertisement, pesting of prape

huearing on the above petition and it appearing that by

T e e e .,

the above Special Hearing should NOT BE GRANTED,

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of

et day of . _______ » 186._, tkhat the ahbowe

Ty e, 1987, that the herein pes

Used omobiles should be and the sa i3 GRANTED, f{rom and aft
. {this fnder, subject to the approval o sitc plan )
- ?"__ 2nd the Office of Planoing and
»

* -

- ——

safe of uged Aautomaohile

e st - T o e e e

--._._-.-_...__,_._
-

——— . -

his
tition for

td groperty {or the
g uge tor sale of

e the date of

e Department of Public Worke
oz

Fty and public

Rl

Halt, [N TR R

wleceoal Hoosina

RN
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LR PETITION FOR SPECIL HEARING H PP OW R i
Efs of Leeds Avenue, 297 N of
Matden Choice Lane - 13th Election : DERPUTY ZQMNING
District
Robert and Vernon Appell - : COMMISSICNER
Petitivoners
NO. fb 133-SPH (Ita.,m No. G4) : or
i e oo  Epmiepraiiinn o e
. BALTIMORE GOUNTY
AMENDED ORDER o
It is hereby QROERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltiingre
, County this )/ TH day of February, 1976, that the Order dated Jaauary

U lh, 1976, passed in this matter should be and the same i1s hereby Amended on

Page 2 Ly deleting the following:

Y. ...subject to the approval of a site plan ry the

Departmeat of Public Works and the Office of Planning

it ) anc Zoning.' . . e e
/i J/ Wé‘
i Depu mmnsxoner of
i; ' Balttmor County

s

A

H

o3

iy

i

3
gk

g A 1)
o e Laadl

I Y

. nor
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= % : of ;
* H ool -
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4
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\} Nl
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ARBUTUS AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORKS INC

4619-21 LEEDS AVENUE SN
ERIE BALTIMORE , MARYLAND 21220 5
b . ‘li_‘u_“,.,“,,.Mq&%‘,ﬁ‘ﬁ“}’m:-;?g..a R R T e ey f»i‘:'ﬁf"d. 10.24,2_0036 L S e R U T R !--;\ g . ,7 .
FAX 410-242-0045 s
[ R e oL . N &99-

May 5, 1897

Permits & Development Management :l - N
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Room 109 HiR -8
Towson, Maryland 21236 :
Aun: Arnold Jablon, Director

Dear Mr. Jablon:

QOur intention is to build an addition onto the established complex at 4619-
21 Leeds Avenue. The extension will house a new EPA and BOCA compliant

> spray booth. It will be less than 25% of the building space allowed under the non-

conforming use granted by the Special Hearing, 76-133-SPC, .January 16, 1976.
Section104:3, * for non-conforming uses, allows foradditions less than 25% of the
building. The original buildings covered by the non-conforming use is 6.975
square feet, and the additional space required is 720 square feet which is 9.7% of
the original space. - ’

. adte N

E r‘The initial structure, built in the eatly twenties was used as a service sarage.
In the'early forties the owners utilized it for body and paint work and added a
second building which housed a Chrysler dealership. Ownership changed in the

. sixties and the complex continued to be used as an auto service center and body

shop. In 1975, a special hearing was held for a parking variance and io allow the
sale of used cars. In conjuction with the sale of used cars they continued to use
the initial building for body and paint work. -

" Due to the age of the existing building in question, extensive renovations
would have to be completed to accommodate a spray booth. Without the 2dditorn
we want to acquire, this type of renovation would cause a two to three month loss
of production which would be detrimental to our business.

... .The enclosed area plot from 1975 shows the existing body and paint shop.
Also enclosed is 2 copy of the original plot with a red lined sight plan tha shaws
our proposed addition. Parking spaces available have actually increased over the
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arking. spéggﬁx?é&mredz_‘fﬁ 1975 for th:s s:te was 27 épacés wzth 14. 3paces
o avaﬁableyunder the{ variance:;. With the.new addition, the Spaces available will now
7 be 22 w1th parkmg inside the buxldmg if accordance with current code

. Ao

e

’I'here wxll be no change in the use ‘of thzs property Iocazed at4619-21 Leeds
Avenue, Baltlmore, Maryland. :

Cae e .We’ trust these facts will demonstrate spirit intent on our part, The addition
is the most cost effective method to expand our paint shop and create a healthier
environment for our employees and the commumt} Thank you for your
cons:deranon concemmg tlus matter. :

Smcere]y, -
B

,R.lchard L Greene
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Baltimore County , ge\'elopm?t Pg:c_e]:?ing
Department of Permits and ounty QOffice Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

T R e i D

. »Mr. Richard L. Greene, Jr:o
" Arbutbis Auto Painting % Sodywesks, Inz.

= " 4619-21 Leeds Avenue T

ko cediBaltimore;s MD -21223 - wait ' ’ WA T

i:;

Zening Spirit and Intent Review
4€13-Z1l-Leeds Avenue

" Zaping'Case,76-1335SPR
13z "'Iec":.on Distrlct

DL
ey .-‘. |~‘h .
.

- Dea:; Hr. GrEEne.

'w::u.. -’eqz.esc. da.t.ed May. 5,. 1997
; ...as‘-._rag 2has- revzewed your building - .-J
8/ 01V auing i The’ pa..kmq for the paint ™"

e@_«::;on servi C&g%%&&:@h’&:ﬂﬂﬁ,ﬁﬁng 3 park.tng spaces. ;.
r-"iisfia'cﬁ'fc:“ = TE%WW fodtFaddition ™" -~ parking ©
»the booth.or csher bxildings, if-shown and nuzhered on
..the.plan’ ‘with minimin.8-1/2 = 18 feer Zizersiczs.. - The staff is unable to
xﬁconf;.m .moxe  than . 12, pa..mg Spaces o3, I&is plex, calthough your letter
.l.ndicates» that 22 spaces *will be zvailahie v*"* sarking in- ‘buildings. The plan
the. .spaces. as state" abc\re. fu..e:a":alsz arpears tc be a conflict- with

extens:..cn of a

=t

s, g s Section 403‘2 of the BCZR,_eq**-u Zzat a froat average setback be
DR maintamed’m.th ‘commerei al fz.::e resistant gtroibemrag’ "-r“""*" 100 feet of the

bbb

Jemtﬁ side; property lmes.. and does n::z:iallmc for. extansion of a nonconforziing

setback“.‘?%“« Based on' this- x:equ.u:ement the ocnc::e;e offzce ouliding and cne stery
“brick “service building (both shown o ad dacest. s=-="a.e lcts) m.ll require that
aﬁ‘f”average"of approxmately’ i 147 s Teetr be"mm‘a‘_:ec .forTthe” front building
. addition” "setback. A zcnlug varianse is :e.;i:a&. fcr relisf frem this
egulat:.on if plan adjustments cannst be made.. IS zevised plans are submitted
showing:BCZR Compliancéi! the staff . gan jifiviias’coasidar: your raquest for a

~sp1r:_1.t and J.ntent detarminaticn, cther-:_se ‘a z:-"*- -"“=""g ds necessary for
ease p"cvz.de a copy cf

-
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Mr. Richard L. Greene, Jr.
May 14, 1997
Page 2

. - Fare
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,Amﬁé‘-‘- ‘n?“"-“ﬁ'%*‘ g e B et 1 it Fafrat, rhfﬁ-iﬂhﬁ'f sﬁw Pa Aoty ey T T W s -b-x C BT N .
trust that the informarion set forth ir 'this. latter is

suff;ciently detailed and responsive to  the request. If you need furthe
’ information or have any questions, please do not hesitate o ccntacs me a-

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\ ' '
ohm L. Lewis

° Plancer I
" Zoning Review

JLL:rye . .

c: zoning case 76-133-SPH

s i Enclgsu@é.J
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g ARBUTUS AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORKS INC.
P 4621 LEEDS AVENUE

. BALTIMORE , MARYLAND 21229

~"i_ ... I R T8 S . PV, :‘410"242:0036 R

-
LY
PP PO LT PN

Baltimore County Department of Permits

and Development Management, County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘

Atin: John Lewis, Planner 11

RE: Zoning Spirit and Intent Review
4619-21 Leeds Avenue
Zoning Case 76-133-SPH
13th Election District

mean

Dear Mr. Lewis:

s . This letteris ixifééﬁof;;% 't_g.'l”}'(g-ﬁt‘request daﬁe;i May 13, 1997,
- ' concerning adequate parking spaces and setback of the proposed addition.

_ The revised parking plan submirted with this letter, shows parking
within the buildings and on the lots, numbered and sized per BCZR, for a new
total of 18 spaces {4 over the minimum requirement),

.~ The setback determination was done by physically measuring the
exact dimensions at the site- at all the points indiczted on the plan. The average
seiback dimension, per Section 303.2 (BCZR), shows that dimension to ke 17'9”
to the outside of the front wall. The calculations are shown on the drawing.

T T T o T T P T o PV B A oY A St Ty - At T, Tyt g T m i 5 e

. T'hope that we have provided you with the necessary information so
that your staff can further consider our request for a spirit and intent
determination. Thank you for your consideration concerning this matter.

Sincerely,.

[P-RE P AR R L S

T e g
T T Richard L. Greene, f% C
Proprietor

|
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ARBUTUS AUTO PAINTING & BODYWORKS INC.
4621 LEEDS AVENUE
BALTIMORE , MARYLAND 21223
410-242.0036

Baltimore County Department of Permics

and Devzlopmert Managemant, County Office Building
LEL West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson. Maryland 21204

Amn: John Lewis, Planner 11

. RE: Zoning Spirit and Intent Review e
T 451921 Lesds Avenye v-° - o
Zomng Case 76-133-SPH
13th Election District

Dear Me. Lewis:

- Thus lensr is in response ta your request dated May 15, 1997,
b concerainy adequite parking spaces and sethack of the proposed addition.

The ravised parking plan submivted with this lewer, shows parking
within the buildings and on the lots, numbered and sized per BCZR, for 2 new
toeal of 18 spacas {4 over the minimum requirement).

The satback determination was dane by physically measuring the
exact dimensions 3 the site at all the points indicated on the plan. The average
seback dimension. per Section 303.2 {BCZR), shows that dimension to be 17°9"
to the cutside of the trant wall, The cal¢ulations are shown on the drawing.

I hope that we have provided you with the necesu:y information so
that your staff can further consider our request for a spirit and iarent
determinwion. Thank you for your consideration concerning this matter.

- R . Sincsreiy,

L o~ A S . . -

S - . et Cre 40 - . -

| : U ' . Greene, 77,

FEINEND ‘. o 'm e Tiwet: o Teed. g .

s ":‘I‘;‘i".f::i‘":ud ‘.«ﬁ'?‘m wer i tachrg o yar

?i" Sl .. T it e gl et

s ¥rou reed core pnmen, &
™ ot hestabe b ¢od o wrie.

UT e cese

June 26, 1697

13th Elecrion Districs
v vI‘J'éaur -'.Mr. Greane:

. Based an rhe ongoing corvespondence and recent red-lined plan
Teview, the staff confirms that the proposed new 720 square foor
addicion is approved as being within the spiric and intent of

zoning case 76~133-SPY. Documentl this response on all future plans.

Very truly yo

« John L. Lewis
Planper 11 .
Zoning Review

T JlLirye . U iT ’ o L

T &7 s o . el N
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H. MALMUD & ASSOCIATES, INC,
100 CHURCH LANE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208
TELEPHONE 410 653-5511

January 17, 2001

Mr. Donald Rascoe, Manager

Baltimore County

Departatent of Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Addition to 4619-21 Leeds Avenue
Limited Exemption Request

Dear Mr. Rascoe:

We respectfully request a limited exemption to allow the referenced site to go
directly to permit application. The reason for this request is that this is a minor addjtion
to the auto body repair shop at 4621 Leeds Avenue, The proposed change is to remove
the 18 foot long existing wall which sets back three feet from the front of wall of the
existing building end construct a new wall even with the adjacent walls.

The new addition will increase the bullding size by approximately 54 square feet
and will not effect parking which now complies with county zoning requirements.
No new employees will be added, The new front wall will not add storm drain runoff.
Thank you for your consideration, if you have any questions or need any
additional inforpnation please cali me.

Sincerely,

Herbert Malmud

Enclosures: 3 Plans
DRC Request Form
$ 40,00 Check

Copy: Jack Schatz
file: DRC Leeds Av - %
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.BLDG. 1 gopy SHOP 1,993 SF
.2~ 3 SPACES PER. 1,000 SF.
.(7 SPAQE.S.uBEOU;RED)V-;‘a;\i\ L

:,;{,fj‘l HyAe

BLOG. 1 NEW ADDITION 705 st
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. DETAIL NOT-Te SCMme
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ING EXISTING CONDITIONS & PROPOSED FRONT WALL ‘ ‘

JETAIL OF PROPOSED FRONT WALL . DRC Warver REQUEST FOR
4619-21 LEEDS AVENUE
ELECTION DistricT No. 13
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT No. 1
BALTIMORE Counry, MARYLAND
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Streetscape Program

June 12, 2001

Mr. Richard Greene
Arbutus Auto Painting & Bodyworks, Inc.

4621 Leeds Avenue
Baltimore, Md. 21229

Dear Mr. Greene:

Please find attached, as requested, the latest rendering and estimated cost document
for labor and materials. These are only estimates composed from rough industry bids
and the RS Means catalog, (Estimated construction cost data), actual estimates will
involve site visits from contracted suppliers to compile more accurate quotes. i you
have any question or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me via phone, fax, or
email henrv(@sandersdesigns.com .

Thank You,

c N

Henry Berger III
Project Manager.

.. .Sanders »ﬂp--s‘i_;jgcn_ﬁ;_“' -

,,,,,,,
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Project Budget Sheet
WORKTIRE |
QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE ESTIMATE
DIVISION 1 SUB-TOTAL
Move Sign 1 $250.00 $250.00
DIVISION 2 SUB-TOTAL
Potted Bushes/Trees 10 $300.00 $3,000.00
Miscellaneous Potted Plants/Flowers 8 $35.00 $210.00
DIVISION 3 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 4 SUB-TOTAL
Brick Face 80" x 16’ 1280 $12.00 $15,360.00
DIVISION 5 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 6 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 7 SUB-TOTAL
Asphalt Shingle Shed Roof 3' x 17' 60 $25.00 $1,500.00
Asphalt Shingle Shed Roof 3' x 60’ 180 $25.00 $4,500.00
DIVISION B SUB-TOTAL
Garage Doors w/ Windows 5 $050.00 $4,750.00
Garage Doors wio Windows 2 $800.00 $1,600.00
Metal Doors 2 $400.00 $800.00
DIVISION 9 SUB-TOTAL
Painted Bands @ Cornice 200 $1.00 $200.00
Painted - Building Sides 40'x 12' 400 $0.50 $200.00
Painted - Windows 500 $0.50 $250.00
DIVISION 10 SUB-TOTAL
1«Color Canopy 60'-0" x 2'-6" installed 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
1-Color Round Canopy 7' x 5' installed 1 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
Window Tinting sqfit 300 $3.00 $900.00
DIVISION 11 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 12 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 13 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 14 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 15 SUB-TOTAL
DIVISION 16 SUB-TOTAL
JOB SUBTOTAL
GRAND TOTAL $38,620.00
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ARBUTUS Auto Painting & Bodyworks, Inc.

CONCEPTUAL PERSPECTIVE VIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC PEVELOPMENT

"ARCHITECT -ON-CALL" STREETSCAPE PROGRAM
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EXISTING

PROPOSED

BALTIMORE COUNTY o

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
"ARCHITECT -ON-CALL" STREETSCAPE PROGRAM

4 ARBUTUS Auto Painting & Bodyworks, Inc.
— CONCEPTUAL PERSPECTIVE VIEW
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| EXISTING

PROPOSED

ARBUTUS Auto Painting & Bodyworks, Inc.

CONCEPTUAL PERSPECTIVE VIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

"ARCHITECT -ON-CALL" STREETSCAPE PROGRAM




Arbutus Auto
Painting & Bodyworks Inc.
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4101 LEEWAVE
(NEXT To 462.1)

4-@:9 LEEDS AVE,
(NEXT To %m)

|LEEDS Ave
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